
250 Series Land Cruiser Transmission Skid
Install

Included parts:
(1x) Transmission skid (2x) Spacer (2x) Square Washer

Feedback?

1 Included Hardware:
(4x) M8 x 1.25mm x 40 mm Hex Head Bolt                                               
(2x) 7/16" USS Washer

(4x) 5/16" USS Washer                                                                               (2x) 1/2"-
13 Nylock Nut
(2x) 1/2"-13 x 4" Carriage Bolt
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250 Series Land Cruiser Transmission Skid
Install

Begin by removing the plastic cover from the cross member. The points
indicated in the image must all be pushed in to remove the cover. 

Lift the skid up into place and loosely install the M8 bolts and 5/16" washers in
the front of the skid. If installing our engine skid, slip it between the engine
skid and the frame. 

Feedback?
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250 Series Land Cruiser Transmission Skid
Install

To secure the back side of the skid, place the spacers on top of the skid with
the flange towards the front. 

Insert the 1/2" carriage bolt up through the skid and frame from the bottom. On
the top side of the cross member, stack the provided square washer, 7/16"
washer and nylock nut in that order.

Feedback?
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250 Series Land Cruiser Transmission Skid
Install

Feedback?

Finally, tighten all hardware to finish the install.7 8
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